
2012 K–12 Members 
 
Father Ryan High School (TN) 
700 Norwood Drive 
Nashville, TN 37204 
http://www.fatherryan.org/  
Contact: Charley Stefl, steflc@fatherryan.org 
 
Felix Varela Senior High School (FL)  
Miami Dade County Public Schools 
15255 SE 96 Street 
Miami, FL 33196 
http://www.varelahighschool.org/  
Contact: Daniel Vinat, dvinat@dadeschools.net 
 
Harding Academy of Memphis (TN) 
1100 Cherry Road 
Memphis, TN 38117 
http://www.hardingacademymemphis.org/  
Contacts: Betty Sexton, sexton.betty@hardingacademymemphis.org 
Regina Bodiford, bodiford.regina@hardinglions.org 
 
Independence High School (TN) 
1776 Declaration Way 
Thompson's Station, TN 37179 
http://www.wcs.edu/ihs/  
Contact: Allyson Ordung, allysono@wcs.edu 
 
Palmer Trinity School (FL) 
7900 SW 176 St. 
Palmetto Bay, FL 33157 
http://www.palmertrinity.org/home  
Contact: Laura C. Massa, lmassa@palmertrinity.org 
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Saint Ann School (TN) 
5105 Charlotte Ave 
Nashville, TN 37209 
http://www.saintannparish.com/school/  
Contact: Theresa Bertrand, tbertrand@stannnash.org  
 
Sharon Moore (individual member), moore.sheri.b@gmail.com 
 
Springfield High School (TN) 
5240 Hwy 76E 
Springfield, TN 37172 
http://www.robcoschools.org/shs/home  
Contact: Virginia Thompson, virginia.thompson@rcstn.net  
 
Tuskegee Institute Middle School (AL) 
1809 Franklin Rd 
Tuskegee, AL 36088 
http://www.maconk12.org/Tuskegee%20Institute/  
Contact: James Jackson, jaye1906@yahoo.com 
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